501831885 02/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J. Patrick Roney	02/20/2012
Joshua S. Wiehn	02/20/2012
Raymond de Jesus	02/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lockheed Martin Corporation	
Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13353295	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (817)762-4813

 Phone:
 817-763-1700

Email: genevieve.williams@lmco.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail

Correspondent Name: Lockheed Martin Aeronautics
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 748, MZ 1237
Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SW-00968

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Genevieve Williams

Total Attachments: 3

source=SW-00968_Assignments#page1.tif source=SW-00968_Assignments#page2.tif source=SW-00968_Assignments#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027759 FRAME: 0918

CH \$40.00 13

ASSIGNMENT

Sw-000968

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, J. Patrick Roney, 40528 Via

Verdad, Palmdale, CA 93551, does hereby sell, assign (s), and set over to Lockheed

Martin Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of

Maryland and having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland

20817, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives, All my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the

inventions and discoveries in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A HIGH SPEED, HIGH VOLTAGE PULSE POWER GENERATOR

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the 20th

day of February, 2012, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or

other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said

inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or

names, or in our names, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell, assign and set

over to said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all my rights

of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other

legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of

any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to

secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights

inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

1. Patrick Roney Date: 02/20/2012

REEL: 027759 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Joshua S. Wiehn 26151 Big Sky Court Tehachapi, CA. 93561, does hereby sell, assign (s), and set over to Lockheed Martin Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Maryland and having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, All my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A HIGH SPEED, HIGH VOLTAGE PULSE POWER GENERATOR

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the 20th day of February, 2012, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell, assign and set over to said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all my rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Name:	Jah Vih	Date:	02/20/2012	
	Joshua S. Wiehn			

Sw-000968

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

Consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Raymond de Jesus, 18426 Oak Canyon Rd Apt 554, Santa Clarita Ca, 91387, does hereby sell, assign (s), and set over to Lockheed Martin Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the state of Maryland and having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive,

Bethesda, Maryland 20817, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns

or other legal representatives, All my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign,

in and to the inventions and discoveries in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A HIGH SPEED, HIGH VOLTAGE PULSE POWER GENERATOR

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the February day of 24, 2012, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell, assign and set over to said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all my rights

of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

\$Т----

Date:

24 Feb 2012